12-06-2000



ed original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

101541659

[]

[]

ess of receiving party(ies):

MedicaLogic, Inc.

Individual(s)

[]

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat

Assocheron and S П Limited Partnership

General Partnership [X] Corporation-Oregon

Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement Π

Change of Name [X]

П Other

Execution Date: May 19, 2000

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] No [] Yes

Name: MedicaLogic/Medscape, Inc.

Address: 20500 Evergreen Parkway

Individual(s) citizenship

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

[x] Corporation-Oregon

Association

Other

City: Hillsboro State: Oregon Zip: 97124

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Applications

Mark

Serial No.

HEALTH INFORMATION THAT MATTERS

76/026,603

98POINT6

75/772,564

B. Trademark Registrations

Mark

Reg. No.

KNOWLEDGEBANK

2,305,273

KNOWLEDGEBANK

2,388,096

Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

Label 6 6 2 8 2 24 21 7 US

hereby certify that, on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$340

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

& that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner

of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.C.

Express Market Trademarks, Washington D.C.

Express Market Trademarks, Washington D.C.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a To the more (Pining knowled true copy of the original document.

Karin Segall

12/06/2000 MTHAI1

00000099 76026603

November 14, 2000

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP Total hunded of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

13

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.
SCHEDULOGIC	75/152,667
THE ONLINE HEALTH RECORD COMPANY	75/904,425
ZERO DEGREES OF SEPARATION	75/902,423
ABOUTMYHEALTH	75/638,098

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
PRACTICE WITH KNOWLEDGE	2,163,877
LINKLOGIC	2,272,592
SIMPL	2,126,342
LOGICIAN	1,961,747
MEDICALOGIC	1,887,003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0299

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the
Articles of
Amendment
filed on
May 19, 2000
for
MEDICALOGIC, INC.

changing its name to

MEDICALOGIC/MEDSCAPE, INC.

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

By Pluad. M
Debra L. Virag
August 24, 2000

1102

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0300 MAY-19-00 FRI 11:18

709240-15

FAX NO. 503 294568800 11:5980590882226 \$1058

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE 1999 RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MEDICALOGIC, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 60.437 and 60.447 of the Oregon Business Corporation Act, MedicaLogic, Inc. hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment:

- The name of the corporation is MedicaLogic, Inc.
- Article I of the 1999 Restated Articles of Incorporation of MedicaLogic, Inc. is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is MedicaLogic/Medscape, Inc."

- The amendment described above was adopted by the Board of Directors of MedicaLogic, Inc. on February 21, 2000.
- The shareholders of MedicaLogic, Inc. approved the amendment. As of the close of business on March 31, 2000, 32,010,397 shares of common stock were outstanding, with each share entitled to one vote on the amendment described above.
- 5. 21,015,47 shares of common stock, were voted for the amendment. 259,529 shares of common stock were voted against the amendment.

Dated: May 19 2000.

MEDICALOGIC, INC.

President

OUT WATERMARK OR IF ALTERED OF CENTRAL REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0301